1
Pressure-Temperature Curves
Features
• Investment cast body construction with ISO 5211 mounting pad
• Blow-out proof stem with adjustable live loaded packing
• Sanitary service construction features
— Tri-camp & tube weld ends
— Simple in-line swing out maintenance and repair

2-Way
3-Pc Body
How to Order
Valve Series Port Design Size Body Material Packing/Seat End Connections Handle
KF8900 F = Full Port 05A = 1/2" S6 = CF8M A = PTFE/PTFE K = Clamp (std) HL = Lever (std)
07A = 3/4" J = Tube (Butt Weld) NN = None
10A = 1"
12A = 1-1/4"
15A = 1-1/2"
20A = 2"
25A = 2-1/2"
30A = 3"
40A = 4"
Sample Ordering Schematic
Series KF8900 valves are suitable for a wide range of automation and accessories, including UT-SR spring return pneumatic actuators, UT-DA double acting
pneumatic actuators, ER electric actuators, etc. Available accessories include solenoid valves, position indicators/limit switches, valve positioners, etc.
Valve Name Plating Rating
Valve Size Valve Name Plate Pressure Rating, PSI
Inches Body Pressure Rating, PSI Clamp End1 Tube End2
1/2" 1000 500 1000
3/4" 1000 500 1000
1" 1000 500 1000
1-1/2" 1000 500 1000
2" 1000 450 950
2-1/2" 1000 400 500
3" 1000 350 625
4" 1000 300 600
1 Clamp end name plate pressure rating is based on Tri-Clover A13MHM Tri-Clamp (hinged 2-segment clamp with wing nut)
2 Tube end name plate pressure rating is the lesser of the body rating or the tube end rating calculated with ANSI B31.3 using Sy=20ksi, Y=0.4 and E=0.8
Valve Name Plating Rating
Valve Size Valve Name Plate Pressure Rating, BAR
NPS Body Pressure Rating, BAR Clamp End1 Tube End2
DN15 68,9 34,5 68,9
DN20 68,9 34,5 68,9
DN25 68,9 34,5 68,9
DN40 68,9 34,5 68,9
DN50 68,9 31,0 65,5
DN65 68,9 27,6 34,5
DN80 68,9 24,1 43,1
DN100 68,9 20,7 41,4
KF8900 F 10A S6 A K HL